Form PTO-1619A	07-24-2003		
Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027			
RECORDAT	TION FORM COVER SHEET		-
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Plea	PATENTS ONLY ase record the attached origin	<u>102504735</u> nal document(s) or copy(ies).	4
79.07			
Submission Type パン〇)	Conveyence Type		0 I O
X New	Assignment	Security Agreement	⁺ 6
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	License	Change of Name	136 136
Correction of PTO Error, Reel #, Frame #	🗆 Merger	Other	5 u
Corrective Document, Reel #, Frame #			1752 1(
Conveying Party(ies)	ditional names of conveying p	parties attached	
Execution Dates: July 2, 2003			
Receiving Party Mark if add	itional names of receiving pa	rties attached	
ArthroCare Corporation 680 Vaqueros Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085-3523			
Correspondent Name and Address Richard R. Batt ArthroCare Corporation 680 Vaqueros Avenue Sunnyvale, California 94085-3523 (408) 736-0224	10	613609	
	Mark if additional applica	attachments1 ation/patent numbers attached.	
Patent Application Number(s)	Patent Number(s)		
If this document is being filed together with a new paten named executing inventor: July 2, 2003	t application, enter the date the	he patent application was signed by th	ie first
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved			
3/2003 DBYRNE 00000044 500359 10613609			
C:8021 40.00 DA			
Fee Amount Fee amount for properties listed (37 SFR 3.41) \$40.00 Method of Payment: □ Enclosed ⊠ Charge Depos Authorization to charge additional fees: □ Yes □ No	sit Account No. 50-0359		
Statement and Signature			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing i	horizod as indicated	t and any attached copy is a true copy	of the
is the second of the second and a second the second s	17207		
is the second of the second and a second the second s	5 2,200 3		

PATENT REEL: 014295 FRAME: 0134

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

JOINT

WHEREAS, RONALD A. UNDERWOOD of 3236 Upper Lock Avenue, Belmont, California 94002 and MARIA B. ELLSBERRY of 43671 Skye Road, Fremont, California 94539 hereinafter referred to as "Assignors," are the inventors of the invention described and set forth in the below identified application for United States Letters Patent:

Title of the Invention: METHOD FOR TREATING OBSTRUCTIVE SLEEP DISORDER INCLUDES REMOVING TISSUE FROM THE BASE OF TONGUE

Date(s) of execution of Declaration:

Filing date: _____ Application No.: _____; and

WHEREAS, ARTHROCARE CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation, located at 680 Vagueros Avenue, Sunnyvale, California 94085, hereinafter referred to as "Assignee," is desirous of acquiring an interest in the invention and application and in any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted on the same;

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignors, Assignors have assigned, and by these presents do assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the invention and application and to all foreign counterparts (including patent, utility model and industrial designs), and in and to any Letters Patent and Registrations which may hereafter be granted on the same in the United States and all countries throughout the world, and to claim the priority from the application as provided by the Paris Convention. The right, title and interest is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors and assigns as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignors had this assignment not been made, for the full term of any Letters Patent and Registrations which may be granted thereon, or of any division, renewal, continuation in whole or in part, substitution, conversion, reissue, prolongation or extension thereof.

Assignors further agree that they will, without charge to Assignee, but at Assignee's expense, (a) cooperate with Assignee in the prosecution of U.S. Patent applications and foreign counterparts on the invention and any improvements, (b) execute, verify, acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain Letters Patent and Registrations for the invention and improvements in any and all countries, and to vest title thereto in Assignee, or Assignee's successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, Assignors have signed their names on the dates indicated.

Date: 7/2/03

Date:

RONALD A. UNDERWOOD

naric elle

MARIA B. ELLSBERRY